OPERATING INSTRUCTION
To use this product properly and safely, please read this manual carefully before use. If you have
any question about the product and its operations, please contact your nearest distributor or
TOHNICHI MFG. CO., LTD.
BTGE-G BTGE-G Model
DIGITAL TORQUE GAUGE
MODEL BTGE-G
BTGE-G.qxd  11.2.16 0:06 PM  ページ 1

Battery alarm
There is no battery remaining. Immediately charge the battery. "-" is
displayed on the LCD, and any switch other than the power switch
cannot be operated. In one minute after this battery alarm occurs, the
power will be turned off.
Note) Remaining battery indicator is not displayed while using USB power supply.
(8) Over torque alarm
If the torque exceeds about 105% of the maximum measurement torque, the torque value
and "-" are Displayed by turns repeatedly and a buzzer sounds (When Buzzer setting is ON).
(9) Over torque alarm and peak hold start torque Unit (cN·m)
Torque Range 105% of max torque 10% of max torque Auto zero range
Model
Min. Max.
1digit
Over torque alarm Peak hold start torque (within 200 digit)
BTGE10CN-G 2.00 10.00 0.01 10.50 1.50 2.00
BTGE20CN-G 4.00 20.00 0.02 21.00 3.00 4.00
BTGE50CN-G 10.00 50.00 0.05 52.50 7.50 10.00
BTGE100CN-G 20.0 100.0 0.10 105.0 15.00 20.00
BTGE200CN-G 40.0 200.0 0.20 210.0 30.00 40.00
BTGE-G.qxd  11.2.16 0:06 PM  ページ 9
10
DIGITAL TORQUE GAUGE  M
ODEL